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Receipt Page 1 of 2

=NTERE~

 Receipt
r-7 fUnited States Department of the Interior r Lu 1 2 *.w,»;

Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2957062

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3045061
Date of Transaction: 01/28/2014

CUSTOMER:
DENNIS R NEAL
PO BOX 1082
ENNIS,TX 75120-1082 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM1 3 . 00 - ~a - 102 . 00LOCATION FEE $34
CASES: AMC426394/$34.00, AMC426395/
$34.00, AMC426396/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM2 3 . 00 - nja - 60 . 00PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC426394/$20.00, AMC426395/
$20.00, AMC426396/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT3 3.00 -n/a - 420.00FEE $140
CASES: AMC426394/$140.00, AMC426395/
$140.00, AMC426396/$140.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NEW ASSOC

4 1 . 00 NO . ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PLACER - rfa - 980 . 00
RECEIVED LOCATION
CASES: AMC426394/$980.00

=--~)29(- 4 -<44.£. » 1 \Lex»lf/.0 \»1 -6(' C ' TOTAL: $1,562.00
c('c,c jz, A /Kic ilz.143 911 -I .

2 PAYMENT INFORMATION 4 A- 6 9 -91
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 1562.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
11 11 11 11 1

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/28/14



Receipt Page 2 of 2

TYPE:||CREDIT CARD || RECEIVED:||01/28/2014 |
NAME:, R

PO BOX 1082
ENNIS TX 75120-1082 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0968 AUTH CODE: 360975
NAME ON WOODROW J SMITHCARD:
EXPIRES: 10/2014

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/28/14
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SENDER- COMPLETE THIS SECTION .. ... =

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Sign « -/-Yfllx
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

• Print your name and address on the reverse c [3*4dkissee
so that we can return the card to you. 0. Received RiEE,VF*£TI ~LD~o,001kery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, / AA,-f 1 9(#*1;.**K<*-4 -=Z A --4\or on the front if space permits. -~Fr 1, f'-r i Crt - - •c- / r 7 ~
D.lhellvery address differeAfro~tem 1? 0 Yes, /

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter  delivery addreb-~6~~/'/
LARRY ZHANEL FRANCES ZHANEL 94 1614 MAY 30 H
ERIN M. GRAY DENNNIS NEAL
P.O. BOX 1082 PHOENIX. ARIZONA
ENNIS, TX 75120-1082

3. Service Type9310/RE/AMC426394 Il Certified Maile 0 Priority Mail Express™
O Registered ¤ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail C Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) C Yes

2. Article Number
7013 2250 0000 8720 6487gransfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid- 
USPS 'Permit No. G-10

' Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxe

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENTARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

4, i  1,1111„1 111 111111 '111!11, '111'ill'}1111111}1131,1,11 11111"



~5**%** United States Department of the Interior m.10..
/0/~Z-~SZZ=3K1:,\

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -,9
TAKE PRIDE"

Arizona State Office INAMERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
MAY 2 1 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC426394

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7013 2250 0000 8720 6487

NOTICE

LARRY ZHANEL, FRANCES ZHANEL,
ERIN M. GRAY, DENNNIS NEAL : This Notice Affects the Claims

P.O. BOX 1082 : Shown in the Block Below.

ENNIS, TX 75120-1082 :

AMC426394
RINCON #1

Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims
Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for the

association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must

conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22.

These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the

locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims independently, for their own

sel f-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his

friends, relatives, or employees as locators in order to locate for his own benefit a greater area of
placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or corporation is considered to be one entity,

entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in size. Any claim located using dummy locators is

not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are
not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for
your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know contains

false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal penalties
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years in prison and/or a fine

of $250,000.

. 1 0



2

In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must contain

the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2)

requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the names and current mailing

addresses ofthe locators ofthe claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as they

are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need the

following information:

1. A current mailing address for each claimant listed on the location notice.
2. A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I Center claimant's name)

authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter

claim numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims

independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. 1 certify that these claims are in
no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order
to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

The claimants of the above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt of this

Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the recordation of

these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection ofthe recordation and a
reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to

locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and
relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association

placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want to
transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than
the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before
the transfer; or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the acreage of the claim, i f necessary,

so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, a discovery means that you have

found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim transferred that does not meet these

requirements is not a valid mining claim.

If you have any questions please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

~*6«66.
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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«BNTOR

~..~.....~ United States Department of the Interior ~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -,9

Arizona State Office MAMERICA
TAKE PRIDE"

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
MAY 2 1 2014

In Reply Re fer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC426394

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7013 2250 0000 8720 6487

NOTICE

CHRIS NYHART, MATTHEW NEAL,
MARGARET NEAL : This Notice Affects the Claims
P.O. BOX 1082 : Shown in the Block Below.
ENNIS, TX 75120-1082 :

AMC426394
RINCON #1

Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims
Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for the
association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22.
These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each ofthe
locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims independently, for their own
self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his
friends, relatives, or employees as locators in order to locate for his own benefit a greater area of
placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or corporation is considered to be one entity,
entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in size. Any claim located using dummy locators is
not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are
not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for
your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know contains
false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal penalties
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years in prison and/or a fine
of $250,000.
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In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must contain

the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2)

requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the names and current mailing
addresses ofthe locators of the claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as they

are duly constituted and appointed. -

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need the

following information: ,

1. A current mailing address for each claimant listed on the location notice.
2. A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I Center claimant's name)

authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter
claim numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims
independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in
no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order
to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

3. A legal document from each claimant (such as a notarized power of attorney) showing that
the person signing the location notice is acting on their behalf as their duly constituted and
appointed agent or authorized representative.

The claimants ofthe above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt ofthis
Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the recordation of
these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection ofthe recordation and a
reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and
relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number ofmining claimants. If you want to
transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than
the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before
the transfer; or b) upon notice fromthe BLM, you mustreduce the acreage ofthe claim, if necessary,
so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, a discovery means that you have
found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim transferred that does not meet these
requirements is not a valid mining claim.

If you have any questions please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely, ·

~~det'Law
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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Certified Mail™

May 27, 2014, 11:49 am Delivered ENNIS, TX 76119

Your item was delivered at 1149 am on May 27 2014 in ENNIS TX 75119

May 27, 2014, 9.56 am Available for Pickup ENNIS, TX 75119

May 26, 2014, 5.06 am Depart USPS Sort Facility DALLAS, TX 75260

Processed through USPSMay 26, 2014 , 2 23 am DALLAS, TX 75260Sort Facility

Processed through USPSMay 25, 2014 , 7:53 pm DALLAS. TX 75260Sort Facility

May 23, 2014, 10:24 pm Depart USPS Sort Facility PHOENIX, AZ 85026

Processed through USPSMay 23, 2014 , 9-21 pm PHOENIX, AZ 85026Sort Facility

Track Another Package
Whut's your tracking (or receipt) number?

Track It
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Privacy Policy ) Government Services > About USPS Home > Business Customer Gateway i
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OUSPSCOM Copyright© 2014 USPS . All Rights Reserved
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Run Date: 06/15/15 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 02:02 PM
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEM T

MINING CLAIMS Ame 1442=.ft H
MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE CLAIMS '*le Lt 7-8 7516Page 1 of 1

Admin State: AZ

Geo State: AZ

NYHART CHRIS -
 3) LLD CUSTOMER ID: 2358259

PO BOX 1082
ENNIS, TX 75120-1082

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC426394 RINCON #1 AMC426394 ACTIVE

AMC428296 GOLD FEVER' AMC428296 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 2

36 USS) endN
LGICK E-/V 6 ll-R_ 6-, A SE- E «3, Cf O

/n j -
C

-0 =
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BL.M A 
FFICE

0m L
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11<

N 00
0
Z

P 2: 09
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C

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



A#,1 13' 2 cj/5 72(039 9

Add ~Ss 6)1(to,Swu
09 <-TEf) 571*16 Def421 Merof °F 147 14 -lei'Ze 1%1,«.
Q, J (le #0 6 F LAJ© C'/1 AJ A €e /1'le,0 7

STA Te Offili

0,4 JORTH (16*-r<,rl- AJewJCS , 50,Tf %6 0

~664,% »R.te.gA 0-5 60 4 - 1/;/1 -1

toi

ff-e*4 4, SON\ 64/Fe<fo-net Id c c L.rn I

7)84 M f S d d ell» C -
> C r\)

160 9 vt fed i.,fft f< a -> N Bm
--1<

FrilA3 74 7 510· s S 73 20
CD

FFICE

50 6321-i t CH $62 0 2 l\-06 (6 5 fut lom 07*efircs PS C
AL< La.JPF At)64655 0,42.

ID NA 7072VT<CISE~ pol 4..-1-0« A.©62%5 wr< 9.0. 40* /974
Cod C<Es e hz.. % 5332 0 38 , 55 4 04' 1 iso MJ 5 .TA 4 ,1 SAA ,- Z_AV, c Me# Butle 4 1 %-5 396
DEN 0 1-3 A *i eyr L A 60 AeS-9 U PrS 174 C 3»1 0 00 k' 71 r ft»vil r

Aeve Wii 2-6,1 8 40 0 Zes S ,

-T>le 1£7+6 MOR.65 fWL ID Aa 24 721. fA,90 14 < *+56 C ¢26°,
A.Ae,rl- -6 71/e S+Ty:,E 4 7 /00 8 Wi cH K; TEr AC pEMA-(3 7-0 7511 5

f 40*SE A'·>Me,dd 82774 25 919-- 67 1 -4714

'ifc14 c-1 0Ref No-f AZA 35905
.-i

94<(Dedr .330 vt,4 6,J kmt.GA GrN.14177 c, 9~ 03 9 6 ADD ReS v f 0**D



'.

Run Date: 04/22/15 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER'- 9 Run Time: 02:54 PM
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEM-iT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE, CLOSED CLAIMS
Page 1 of 1

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

IDM ENTERPRISES INC CUSTOMER ID: 2354936
1008 WICKLIFFE RD
FERRIS, TX 75125-9787

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC381822 GOLD FEVER AMC381820 CLOSED
AMC387256 RINCON 1 AMC387245 CLOSED
AMC387257 RINCON 2 AMC387245 CLOSED
Number of CLOSED cases: 3

NEAL DENNIS CUSTOMER ID: 2358258
PO BOX 1082
ENNIS, TX 75120-1082

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC426394 RINCON #1 AMC426394 ACTIVE
AMC426395 MARCUS MINE AMC426394 ACTIVE
AMC426396 RINCON LODE AMC426394 ACTIVE
Number of ACTIVE cases: 3

NEAL DENNIS R CUSTOMER ID: 2341762
PO BOX 1474
CONGRESS, AZ 85332-1474

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC421162 RINCON 2 AMC421162 CLOSED

Number of CLOSED cases: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/4/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 3 Of 3

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4550024
Agency Tracking ID: 1567284394 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 8/31/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC426394

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2 

Total Amount Paid: $495.00

Claim  Nam e BLM  Seria l No Lead File No A m ou n t Paid

GOLDEN EAGLE AMC381821 AMC381820 $330.00

RINCON LODE AMC426396 AMC426394 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 53 of 92

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f  the Interior  
B ureau o f  Land M an agem en t

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
Receipt

ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 

Phone: 602-417-9200
No: 4550024

Transaction #: 4671058 
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2019

CUSTOMER:
LARRY ZHANEL 
P.O. BOX 1082 
ENNIS,TX 75120 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC381821/$495.00

- n/a - 495.00

TO T A L : $495.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 495.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/31/2019

. NAME: LARRY ZHANEL 
P.O. BOX 1082 
ENNIS TX 75120 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX1007 AUTH CODE: 245533
NAME ON 

CARD: LARRY ZHANEL

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm. doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/3/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 637 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4252403 Printed For Lead File ~39'

Agency Tracking ID: 1535735376

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2
Paid On: 8/31/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
MARCUS MINE AMC426395 AMC426394 $155.00

RINCON LODE AMC426396 AMC426394 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9/25/2018 Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4252403
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4367921
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2018

CUSTOMER:
MAGNUM MINING CORP.
1495 RIDGEVIEW DRIVE
RENO,NV 89509 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM -n/a - 310.00MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC426395/$310.00

TOTAL:~~ $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/31/2018

NAME: MAGNUM MINING CORP.
1495 RIDGEVIEW DRIVE
RENO NV 89509 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3844 AUTH CODE: 101242
NAME ON CARD: MAGNUM MINING CORP.

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.neucgibin/cbsp/cbs_star[2 1/1



Run,Date: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PM, DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3965330 Printed For Lead File # AMC426394
Agency Tracking ID: 1504018334

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 08/29/2017 Total Amount Paid: $1,240.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
RINCON #1 AMC426394 AMC426394 $930.00
MARCUS MINE AMC426395 AMC426394 $155.00
RINCON LODE 1 AMC426396 AMC426394 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 42 of 101

I .

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3965330
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4075206
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2017

CUSTOMER:
MATTHEW B NEAL
35080 S NINE IRONS RANCH RD
WICKENBURG,AZ 85390 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 1240.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC426396/$1240.00

TOTAL: $1,240.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1240.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD ~ RECEIVED: 08/29/2017

NAME: MATTHEW B NEAL
35080 S NINE IRONS RANCH RD
WICKENBURG AZ 85390 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX0869 AUTH CODE: 039643
NAME ON MATTHEW B NEALCARD:
EXPIRES: 07/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.nefcgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/5/2017



Run Date: 09/14/16 Run Time: 01:48 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3650501 Printed For Lead File # AMC426394
Agency Tracking ID: 1472742500

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr 5

Paid On 09/01/2016 Total Amount Paid: $1,860.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GOLDEN EAGLE AMC381821 AMC381820 $310.00
RINCON #1 AMC426394 AMC426394 $930.00
MARCUS MINE AMC426395 AMC426394 $155.00
RINCON LODE AMC426396 AMC426394 $155.00
GOLD FEVER AMC428296 AMC428296 $310.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



I. .WVV.F. b-

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3650501
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3754520
Date of Transaction: 09/01/2016

CUSTOMER:
MATTHEW B NEAL
1150 N MUSTANG TRL
WICKENBURG,AZ 85390 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED -n/a - 1860.00
CASES: AMC428296/$1860.00

TOTAL: $1,860.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1860.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 09/01/2016

NAME: MATTHEW B NEAL
1150 N MUSTANG TRL
WICKENBURG AZ 85390 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0869 AUTH CODE: 072662
NAME ON MATTHEW B NEALCARD:
EXPIRES: 07/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT , 9/6/2016



< Run Date: 09/08/15 Run Time: 09:20 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3381869 Printed For Lead File # AMC426394
Agency Tracking ID: 1440883770

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/29/2015 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid I
MARCUS MINE AMC426395 AMC426394 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1
1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3381869
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3480172
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2015

CUSTOMER:
MATTHEW NEAL
1150 MUSTANG TRL
WICKENBURG,AZ 85390 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC426395/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/29/2015

NAME: MATTHEW NEAL
1150 MUSTANG TRL
WICKENBURG AZ 85390 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9811 AUTH CODE: 043417
NAME ON MATTHEW NEALCARD:
EXPIRES: 06/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015



Run Date: 09/08/15 Run Time: 09:20 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3381870 Printed For Lead File # AMC426394
Agency Tracking ID: 1440884175

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/29/2015 Total Amount Paid: $930.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
i RINCON #1 AMC426394 AMC426394 $930.001

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3381870
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3480173
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2015

CUSTOMER:
MATTHEW NEAL
1150 MUSTANG TRL
WICKENBURG,AZ 85390 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 930.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC426394/$930.00

TOTAL: $930.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 930.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/29/2015

NAME: MATTHEW NEAL
1150 MUSTANG TRL
WICKENBURG AZ 85390 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9811 AUTH CODE: 083717
NAME ON MATTHEW NEALCARD:
EXPIRES: 06/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http:VilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zord*_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015



/ Run Date: 09/08/15 Run Time: 09:20 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
1 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3381871 Printed For Lead File # AMC426394

Agency Tracking ID: 1440884346

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/29/2015 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

f Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paidi
~ RINCON LODE AMC426396 AMC426394 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3381871
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3480174
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2015

CUSTOMER:
MATTHEW NEAL
1150 MUSTANG TRL
WICKENBURG,AZ 85390 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC426396/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/29/2015

NAME: MATTHEW NEAL
1150 MUSTANG TRI,
WICKENBURG AZ 85390 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9811 AUTH CODE: 074017
NAME ON MATTHEW NEALCARD:
EXPIRES: 06/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015



4. 3%1 gao
936399
92&29,6

1 .crMAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: C '1 RT--35 NY 1-1/A R~J
Address : 36 /9 . cnuce<_ u s i BLM

~ O E NIX.ARIZONA

A RZEmVEDDateCity: tvfcku,AuRG State: A€ Zip: 8,939 0
Stamp

AUG 21 
P
 3: 18

Telephone: 14 EC> - 7 3 e-1- 1 9 LS-

TE OFFICEE-mail address: 01*RIS UYHART@ YAHso ,Clo A,A
Signature: 21/6441 J~-

/J I
0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC ,40<f'NO. NUMBER DATA (lf available)

1 4&82% GoLD FeveR ION S W 3 9 4,0
2 HQ6319 BIt'Co /v 1. /0 k) S lo 335- //2 4-3 3%1 EQI Goloe/u 2.AG-Le (o U 510 3 £-1 46)
4 4'1631 6 R=*CON L·66 9 10 M S cu 35 20
5 4263619: /11ARCUS (m:* C 16 w Sw 39- 22
6

7

8

9

10

List additional daims on Form MCF114. No . ofClaims *: . 0 x $ 155 = *(860, 00
Check No / 0 Init

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: -3/ /445 ~74- 5*-
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.gov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form: MCF112
Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Su  r~Mwi,41,n
: Al«



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3114675
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3206418
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2014

CUSTOMER.
CHRIS NYHART
36 N LINCOLN ST
WICKENBURG,AZ 85390-1351 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2015 MAINT - n/a - 1860 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (5)
CASES: AMC428296/$1860.00

TOTAL: $1,860.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 1860.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/27/2014

NAME: NYHART, CHRIS
36 N LINCOLN ST
WICKENBURG AZ 85390-1351 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX3118 AUTH CODE: 154112
NAME ON

CARD: CHRIS NYHART

EXPIRES: 03/2016
SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionof the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/27/2014



MEMO

july 23, 2014

Re: Statements received in AZSO June 30, 2014

These statements were received after the original 30 response period ended but

complete the requisite locator statement verbatim (as was the intent of BLM).

They were accepted because they were viewed as addendums to the Locator

Statements received june 25, 2014 (timely). Those statements, while not

verbatim with the statement listed in the Notice dated May 21, 2014, were

accepted as tentative as long a verbatim statement followed reasonably soon.

Four days was viewed as reasonably soon.

Rod Ebert

Senior Land Law Examiner
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Locator Statement

June 20th, 2014

My name is Margaret Neal. Mycurrent mailing address is...

1008 Wickliffe Rd.

Ferris, Texas 75125

" 1, Margaret Neal, authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice
for AMC 426394. I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims
independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no
way being located forthe benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in orderto
gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

Signed 8 - 1 l¥fbt dates«-<4

r·~, 03

zE 5
0
m 5EEE =2: 1 53

Lu

DEBORAH ANN MOORE 3> 1<
Notary (~~~ ~ February 5,2015 353

My Commission Expires 22 -0 r-77

62 4
- ED



Limited Power of Attorney

To all Persons, be it known, that Margaret Neal, the undersigned Grantor, does hereby
grant a limited power of attorney to Dennis R. Neal, as my attorney-in-fact.

My attorney-in-fact shall have full powers and authority to list me as a Locator in the course of
staking and filing of un-patented mining claims in the State of Arizona.

My attorney-in-fact hereby accepts this appointment subject to its terms and agrees to act and
perform in said capacity consistent with my best interests as She, in Her best discretion, deems
advisable, and I affirm and ratify all acts so undertaken.

This power of attorney may be revoked by me at any time, and shall automatically be revoked
upon my death, provided any person relying on this power of attorney before or after my death
shall have full rights to accept the authority of my attorney-in-fact until in receipt of actual
notice of revocation.

Signed under seal this day of CU«/
,2014

Grantor 6,£61* -3-0 ,

I Z Tr
CD
m C 173Z Z 5-rl

B g 38
Attorney-in-fact 50

V 9-
- -0 TI m
N -ID 0
0 W 4]fZ
ip Z 0

Notary Pub r .-- -___<*32*44,3
 DEBORAH ANN MOORE 6

My Commission Exp res I
February 5, 2015



BLM Locator Statement

I, /?425*LE f ~ar (- ama Valid and Active Locator on the Mining Claim known as,
"Rincon #1," AMC, An Association Placer Claim located in lON, 5W, Section 35 Yavapai
Countv Arizona. A,itC f el 6394

.,/.1~~h n
\ uno., )JA,/1-/ily ')0 €1--'s*e 0(£-1Y )4S»*R,  16{.Cu.r€Li,LF VULCK c

Witness &643 Date et - 1 9 -/4.

Notary

DEBORAH ANN MOORE
My Commission Expires

February 5,2015

.r.,
<-X

6 17-19
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Locator Statement

June 20th, 2014

My name is Dennis R. Neal. Mycurrent mailing address is...

1008 Wickliffe Rd.

Ferris, Texas 75125

" 1, Dennis R. Neal, authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice

for AMC 426394. I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims
independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no

way being located forthe benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in orderto
gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

Signed 03-B C « date <gotf -2-1 20 /9
L---

ED
....

'

[M
 '

C-
C= 4 73

4....f#, ir .sri

PHOENIX. ARIZ

UJ
Notary ~ 4.-/ILJ \ DEBORAH ANN MOORE O 1 22(TR) ) My Commission Expires , 7 TrlFebruary 5,2015 -0 -  0

Y W Jif
ID:> - 0
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' BLM Locator Statement

I, DEW Aff g JE?) lam a Valid and Active Locator on the Mining Claim known as,
"Rincon #1," AMC, An Association Placer Claim located in lON, 5W, Section 35 Yavapai
Countv Arizona. 4'1671 '126394

n /65 1 6
Si ture ~ ( - /c6, 14

Date A-IT- i u

Notary

DEBORAH ANN MOORE
My Commission Expires

6.27. /4
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Locator Statement

June 27'~,2014

My name is, Chris Nyhart, My current mailing address is
36 N. Lincoln St
Wickenburg, Arizona 85390

"I, Chris Nyhart, authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the
location notice for AMC 426394. I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I
located the claims independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify
that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additionally acreage they are not
entitled to in accordance with the law."

Signed /11» )&»Et- Date 6 - 27- Ill
U n

I - -r
0
m c.- >

X LU

-1 rn

0 Ld 1
Z 17 2
i - CDNotaryR*-02 24 Ul-27119

Arma-RUBYEJEANCREEK-1
41141~ Not~y Abk - Stale of Atizona

~ 15(MS®*§ lia MARICOPACOUNTY
| r~~r~ My Commission Expkes

June 6, 2016



. 1

Umited Power of Attorney

To all Persons, be it known, that Chris Nyhart, the undersigned Grantor, does hereby
grant a limited power of attorney to Erin M. Gray, as my attorney-in-fact.

My attorney-in-fact shall have full powers and authority to list me as a Locator in the
course of staking and filing of un-patented mining claims in the State of Arizona.

My attorney-in-fact hereby accepts this appointment subject to its terms and agrees to
act and perform in said capacity consistent with my best interests as She, in Her best
discretion, deems advisable, and I affirm and ratify all acts so undertaken.

This power of attorney may be revoked by me at any time, and shall automatically be
revoked upon my death, provided any person relying on this power of attorney before
or after my death shall have full rights to accept the authority of my attorney-in-fact

Cluntil in receipt of actual notice of revocation. -0 = r--
g 2 1

L
Z * »»III)

Signed under seal this A 7 r)--j ?<
 Le

day of .Ylx '/l/' E ,2014> 0 4

Eff,1\

SIJ -
NI 3 0

LU -1.. -Tl

64 - 4 y hm-t--4 _ 75Grantor '71

- 11 \A ,

Attorney-in-fact C-LZ 1 Yn U 4 ' ~UE]-~

6 t ,1-111  64+- 6/
RUBYE JEAN CREEK

Notary Public ~NotaryPub#c.Ndl
MARICOPA COUNTY

My Commission Expires
June 6,2010

RUBYE JEAN CREEK
r.-:A'*91 Notary Public - Stale of Arizona
rY))3 MARICOPACOUNTY

37 My Commission Expires
1 ris/ June 6, 2016
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Locator Statement

June 278,2014

My name is, Matthew Neal, My current mailing address is
1305 Countyline Rd.
Wickenburg, Arizona 85390

"I, Matthew Neal, authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the
location notice for AMC 426394. I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I
located the claims independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify
that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company,
corporation, or another individual in order to gain additionally acreage they are not
entitled to in accordance with the law."

A4, A.Jd f, 0
Sifed / v/ft'f >U l/'.-L--- - Date  U<4 19.-q (10 1 (f

- 11

LISA J KNIGHT
~* Not~iyrii#~C-0~~itzyona

0-T~./ My Comm. Expires Jun 7, 2016
Notary=31

-'0

1014 JUN 30 
P

71 M ~ 7STATE OF ARIZONA tss m
COUNTY OF MARICOPA 3 30I 

, 
rn

This instrument was acknowledged before me this»d day of Mal 
x

3 4 u_ , 20 1 4 , by__hliA=Alas 2 -S kIn witness whereof I herewith set my hand and official seal. ,1 r-7
30/590 «f NOTARY PUBLIC 52 L.,J -R

0 ':
crl '1
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BLM Locator Statement

1, *14 Hinel Ajea I am a Valid and Active Locator on the Mining Claim known as,
Rmcon #1," AMC, An Association Placer Claim located in lON, SW, Section 35 Yavapai

Countv Arizona. 41:1 C ,~'~ 4/,2 6 3 94/

%~331 Dak /1 tul'11

Date (QI' lp I /L// /
Notary <kill.

(-3*,d023\1~L-/
6 11-1 4
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Limited Power of Attorney

To all Persons, be it known, that Matthew Neal, the undersigned Grantor, does
hereby grant a limited power of attorney to Erin M. Gray, as my attorney-in-fact.

My attorney-in-fact shall have full powers and authority to list me as a Locator in the
course of staking and filing of un-patented mining claims in the State of Arizona.

My attorney-in-fact hereby accepts this appointment subject to its terms and agrees to-
act and perform in said capacity consistent with my best interests as She, in Her best
discretion, deems advisable, and I affirm and ratify all acts so undertaken.

This power of attorney may be revoked by me at any time, and shall automatically be
revoked upon my death, provided any person relying on this power of attorney before
or after my death shall have full rights to accept the authority of my attorney-in-fact
until in receipt of actual notice of revocation.

fk
Signed under seal this g;JS day of -Subt ,20141 ~ g1 5 -10

r,7 L.

E =2 4 33
Grantor /066**f /A-u -X-_ X LU

0 » fri
-f<29 71 ''rn

N 7 0
0 LAJ I

Attorney-in-fact CIZA n--th G51-«~1 9, 0 35
11

STATE OF ARIZONA 1
SS.

COUNTY OF MARICOPA 3

This instrument was acknowledged before me this1Alof />~' &~.\61 Notary Public - Arizona ~

U.!UL-, 20-45(__, by-&-Eak-8) f~ 1 ~j~~~My c~r,~~~~~A~Z~~. 2016 t
In witness whereof I herewith set my hand and official seal.

' NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public

STATE OF ARIZONA ]«ss
COUNTY OF MARICOPA J

This,instrument wasacknodedped beforer this.~ ~-~
LISA J KNIGHT

/f~ Notary Public - Arizona
In witness whereof I herewith sN my hand and official seal. 1'-1 ry,.C.Z,1 hz/ Maricopa County

-»8« NOTARY PUBLIC \CEC~ My Comm. Expires Jun 7, 2016

--.----------
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Locator Statement

June 27th, 2014

My name is, Larry S. Zhanel. My current mailing address is

2114 Creechville Rd.

Ennis, TX 75119

" 1, Larry S. Zhanel, authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location
notice for AMC 426394. I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims
independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no
way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to
gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

Signed~-p - 3p r->ss:5=z=z:225 « datelds-~1 -8-f
/

cut GN e o d TuNE 2-7 201 4 -
BO W. JURIK

(1~34 MY COMMISSION EXPIRESNotary E->L_f, , *E« January 7, 2017
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BLM Locator Statement

I,l_4 RKY "]ZA8N Gx~In a Valid and Active Locator on the Mining Claim known as,
"Rincon #1," AMC, An Association Placer Claim located in lON, SW, Section 35 Yavapai
Cou,ltv Arizona. ke-Kitu -2- Hst»-jist
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(f» S
 In Reply Refer To:

00 -n

3800 (9310) RE
AMC426394



..

J[$ liEF, To:
Locator Statement

RMLL~16394
39Do(13)0)2E June 27th , 2014

My name is, Frances A. Zhanel. My current mailing address is

2114 Creechville Rd.

Ennis, TX 75119

" 1, Frances A. Zhanel, authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location
notice for AMC 426394. I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims
independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no
way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to
gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

. -SA.£ &, 3 67_ *»ce date 47(~.1«_ 29 4#Signed V'-- -

'i-/,ZO  &-
= 3,6,03,40 6,4 5-uNE '2-7, '20 'q rn c_

0

Z S =.130
52 3 ..9 RNotary 895 ---

..21,#a BO W. JURIK 10 71 '1*4
0 -1 Fri

Jama472017  0 W.-1

.*. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ~ N DO

I. Z .. -n
CD 03
AJ "71



I .1

BLM Locator Statement

I, /A? ritvs Z k tz,7-2 / am a Valid and Active Locator on the Mining Claim known as,
"Rincon #1," AMC, An Association Placer Claim located in lON, SW, Section 35 Yavapai
Countv Arizona.

In Reply Refer To : FRANces Zhciv? E |
3800 (9310) RE 11 1 4 2-.Re-6-(11'~viLie RD ,
AMC426394 - 72% »76-7 / 9\zin v't/st

- 26 1 4Date 6 - 2 3
U

Witness 3 Date 6~3~4-
/ I

Notary
Sworn and Subscribed before me by Frances Zhanel on the the 23rd day of June 2014.

f--11561
Notary Publicpi~~4and for the State of Texas NOTXRY PUBLICSTATES OF TEXASiR,=ZJ
Sworn and Subscribed before me by Les Harris on this the 23rd day of June 2014.

DOROTHY HOLTNotary Public and for the State of Texas ==
STATE OF TEXAS

I
0m E
E

r..)

81_M A7 21-4, 
oFFICE

RECE{YEB30
N
0
Z

5 P Z 58



BLM Locator Statement

I, /~1262NZE /  /0~* 6 ama Valid and Active Locator on the Mining Claim known as,
"Rincon #1," AMC , An Association Placer Claim located in lON, SW, Section 35 Yavapai
Countv Arizona. 44 6 « 4/2 6394

A
h I R /7

r <)< /1' / ~Yc)/ Llti)10) L)8 t(l«Sipatur8 K/LK+7 69*'ur v 'L a-te DU-/f-)44

Witness ««7 Date et - 19 -/4,

Notary

~ < DEBORAH ANN MOORE
My Commission Expires

February 5,2015

eS ~\1 442

Fow ««71» 552)
rp - -\14

I. 66

o< 611-1 9



BLM Locator Statement

I, ~25/J d JS g ~8?) (ama Valid and Active Locator on the Mining Claim known as,
"Rincon #1," AMC , An Association Placer Claim located in lON, 5W, Section 35 Yavapai
Countv Arizona. 4,46 * 4 2 4 394

/16 - I 0Si ture -1 //_ &<Atli~~drt ,( - /c6, 8

Witness *1/linY Date (~,- \9'- w

Notary

February 5,2015

DEBORAH ANN MOORE
My Commission Expires

-15>Jc-.

h o * . -<·- 30 ~ \»63 \.36~=1)

JAP - 5- Ce-» -.\\.,K. ER; ve-©G.'2>u
6.27. (4ok RE
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BLM Locator Statement

I, /444 7777'61 j A,/;67 / am a Valid and Active Locator on the Mining Claim 1cnown as,
"Rincon #1," AMC, An Association Placer Claim located in lON, SW, Section 35 Yavapai
Countv Arizona. 434 c f «2 6 394'

Signa~~~~ Date 01 16 Ir#
Witnes~,Ulk Date (~101/ l./ c

Notary
@BAN *11§1 MBRAE~ My §8mmil*BA Ef#

~\€j) rult \4
0-200< ,+57 V 435 04

A
\4(4 'XI> 014 19-Ll€_, v~ u,

\10,



BLM Locator Statement

i, 11/14 1-47Pi,j Aject | am a Valid and Active Locator on the Mining Claim known as,
"Rincon #1," AMC, An Association Placer Claim located in lON, SW, Section 35 Yavapai
Countv Arizona. Al'1 C 4 4/2 4 3 94

Signature Dam Col16lill
wime~lt CLL Dat (Q 1141/,4 /r

Notary
gRAN ANN MBRAE

75 & ,-0 ' ve L.«/
6 <1'7-) 4



Locator Statement

June 20th, 2014

My name is, Erin M. Gray. My current mailing address is
~41

435 Palm Dr. g=
rn c--

Wickenburg, Arizona 85390 E iii RES-flyfe

N
r,9 -2
O 6
_D '77

" 1, Erin M. Gray, authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location

notice for AMC 426394. I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the
claims independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these

claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or
another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in
accordance with the law."

Signed fizi d..«f~~(~Fs-CE't 1 date 6-0 6-)9
C=DI

Notary

.,dlE!!D). RUBYE JEAN CREEK

f~37 My Commission Expires

Af~~a No~ry ~blic. St*ofktom
0*21)9 MARICOPA COUNTY

(01,9 1 7-01 4 - June 6, 2016
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BLM Locator Statement

Erin M. Gray

435 Palm Dr.

Wickenburg, Arizona 85390

BLM
SU

Attn. Rod Ebert ~

PHOENIX. ARIZ

t>
One North Central = 433

074

Phoneix, Arizona 85004 3 2rn
-1 2

* W m
-0
O :-17

My name is Erin M. Gray. I reside at 435 Palm Drive, Wickenburg, Arizona 85390 I am a

Valid and Active Locator on the Mining Claim known as, "Rincon #1," AMC426394, An
Association Placer Claim located in lON, 5W, Section 35 Yavapai County Arizona.

1/We have made multiple mineral discoveries while Prospecting on the aforementioned
Claim and wish to hold Mineral Title as an Association Placer Group.

My Notarized signature confirms that I am a Valid Locator on the Arizona Mining Claim
known as, "Rincon #1," AMC 426394

Signature 6-6 Inur'O '- (2~*

 Date 6- AD - 14
/.1---7

Witnes,«»j~*>j>~~>'. 95-%49 Date /27«L -3 -- / *·3/
i '\ A i A

NICOLE BRINKMAN
~, Notary Pubic - State of Anzona

MARICOPACOUNTY
My Commission Expiresotary February 5, 2018

NICOLE BRINKMAW
Mq dorn'11 1590AJ EX p

R,6 6, 2018



BLM Locator Statement

I, FM /}t'./5 Z A 4211-2 / am a Valid and Active Locator on the Mining Claim known as,
"Rincon #1," AMC, An Association Placer Claim located in lON, 5W, Section 35 Yavapai
Countv Arizona.

In Reply Refer To : FILANCes 746* 1751
3800 (9310) RE 11 1 4 CLRE-60.11e i' LLe RD ,
AMC426394 En v, i s , -fiL,275=2 19

Sipature 'C /'I (I 4 e ta 'Z'\~ f{11-  ~ Dart 6 - 2 3 - Zo *4
U

Witness Date 6~9/4-
1

Notary
Sworn and Subscribed before me by Frances Zhanel on the the 23rd day of June 2014.

5*4* ~ DOROTHY HOLT FNotary Public il~ and for the State of Texas 1 e M
Y*

Sworn and Subscribed before me by Les Harris on this the 23rd day of June 2014.

Notary Public and for the State of Texas ==
DOROTHY HOLI

STATE OF TEXAS

PHOENI C-
C ..30

,~rn
ro

\£-3 - 0\,L~/ 36Jt~
 U.1 :. _-

d<5< 2 -0N

~ ~~or 119/;D OY Z ---.-0 19 -2
i> cn r-0

n

\V\-6/ 0:Se/ 150.5

442 - 0©/



. - CQTI) ~ ~. £00 2469«
BLM Locator Statement

01Rgl fkBN ~(-am a Valid and Active Locator on the Mining Claim known as,
"Rincon #1," AMC , An Association Placer Claim located in lON, SW, Section 35 Yavapai
Countv Arizona. ~gIRKY -ZHmH EL

9. 6, GO Row-z-

Shl H i -5, 44,4E14-1 2 0

5s~*si<lIZZ~~~~=:zf« Date 6-_ 21 -/(/

Date

No~j n
042,/=225)2-D / 9-'4 CINDY D. KUBENA D  *73646*<

~ My~Z~es ~
NOTARY PUBLIC 

4
= r-

I

rn C.- 51,

Z -1 30- ir REX r.) :rn
50 n rn

70 0
0 -3
Z 7

'-3

5 P
 2: 58

In Reply Refer To:

5-n

3800 (9310) RE
AMC426394

*S« \-eu
frop ifoi»ce..

 21-0
4*si« ~*. 2,5~ U=<S + o

s\,~3ce_~an~.-K--, 2>«san r

(0.' 60. \KO.S*
\\4\6£-SU 15.



BLM Locator Statement

Erin M. Gray

435 Palm Dr.

Wickenburg, Arizona 85390

BLM
.-l

Attn. Rod Ebert 1 -

PHOENIX. A

= f
3>

One North Central C 4 211

Phoneix, Arizona 85004 LU 1'221

2 -0 DC
;r77

* W fl
1>-25

My name is Erin M. Gray. I reside at 435 Palm Drive, Wickenburg, Arizona 85390 I am a

Valid and Active Locator on the Mining Claim known as, "Rincon #1," AMC426394, An
Association Placer Claim located in lON, 5W, Section 35 Yavapai County Arizona.

1/We have made multiple mineral discoveries while Prospecting on the aforementioned
Claim and wish to hold Mineral Title as an Association Placer Group.

My Notarized signature confirms that I am a Valid Locator on the Arizona Mining Claim
known as, "Rincon #1," AMC 426394

Signature 6-6 08\ *(2~ Date 6- JD - )4

Ul«-j-/1,1- <L''A-S)- i '\ A ilf
Date D-7«L -3 -- / h'

W .-. 3 Notary Pubic -State 01 Atizona
Arm,A NICOLE BRINKMAN

wt*el)a MARICOPACOUNTY
~)#/j My Commission Expires

1. _t_ +U otary \111;4 February 5,2018

1%® r ¥' ' 0 '<*eXG:*LLJT \,64 l* ANCOLE BRINKMAW

046- Asi Acze 1 ce·er na- M q dominiSS/0/0 EXP
R,6 4 204

MLK 749- 6%14·\i



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

~ Box Number= AZ15034

1111111111111111'llillili lilli lilli 1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 1111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC426394-AMC426396

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'llilll'llilll Illill'll'll'llil AZ15034-7 AMC426152-AMC428464



MI~ING CLAIM STATUS REP#MT
Data Entered: MTP Checked By:

GEO Checked By:

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : AMC «39 Lf  thru AMC 99*59 ,6
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Location Fee @ $34 = $ /3 0..>4-
PLACER Processing Fee @ $ 20 = $ 6 6 .

/ ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = 5 901 8
MILL SITE 100 Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = 5 - 97 0
TUNNELSITE 12-0 SUBTOTAL $

I ul*~
TOTAL ACREAGE : <=a;~F«F(- Per Claim Other Fees $

(Placer Only)
Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS:
.-'

TOTAL $ /, 2 6-,-j),,
2_ Loce-6 A o 1 Z-0< aft-or s

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counter ~] Mail [ ] TIMELY FILED: Yes [ ] No [ ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T /6 4 R 05 tu SEC /3« , P 35
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ )~] FOREST SERVICE [ 1 SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ 1 No [ 1
WILDE~NESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER[ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] NO [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ] -'

OTHER[ ] --

- 16*,21_ st'_0 & .' 3 /( rt:Hrwf> A & v 6,-c -,cv» 1)~ c. iL c\,il...evvi 1 4,0 c .<·:.r~~3 ae.FIL B
1/ 1

.- 1.C.V...

J

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
r-,2

DATE H 25--0 Li INITIALS ~h-- -li



.

,-..«

..
r. : r .

I.

... I

'0

U r-- 'SALP

15°

:t,



0
3 ;
-LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
C_ -.3> xiNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Rincon #-1  Nm

f-,ro .Al.BLM 
00 Li mF[64*lf L J 

064 11\0'flfet d<c~~~FL£~7:YF~PPMed by Date >< d <6cnni-5 VS<:61, Lo-1-ty~ whos,~6;W@-4*iliAY Stamp - Trn m> 0OFFICE

address is S>O- -BOK )052- wCOEnnis; Texa_5> 75/26
The general course of this claim is 26>T»1 26 -rke -53-24 and it is situated in

~)/61~Jc~«\ County, Arizona.

This claim is 4640 feetiniengthand 2640 feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately *24 96 feet in a ·5CLA.-41

direction tothe 5: lb, endlineand *2640 feet ina Eat>t direction to the Al. E. end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section =35  Township
/6 K| , Range 5 \~3 , Gita Sall River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

.

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
section (s), Townsh* (s) and Range (s) ;4 or-lk,3.est- 9 unt*-er BE .5 402-1 6 17 3516 W . 59. , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concemingits locality areasfollows: Otmer #1 1 5 <Sect-(ch:1 A/1(AA*Lecin XI.ib. (-conr (F 6.61.. c,defir<c© .Secktcs/\ 3.5,1-44 »2/1,id)·Ret 20 +k E_n-st- 00 K)-E:. (106-hoxj -4-Ike-n =261-/0-A to-*ke 5.4 ork li#ie-DATED AND POSTED onth, ground this < 2- yr-cl day of --~CRrl - . 20 /4
LOCATOR Cs)47~*C,t*Lsu ZukLIZ / 571-tfo~ *- Gy )4

Form MCF102
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Place*))

1 mile I

b <:SAf?lacon'fA 68:9%E~ ~V~b~~ WE ~=~

B.L.M. A 
AT 

OFFICE

3 41 -O- g*3- ng* 7¢/9(\ e A> Ch

1 m
ile

RE~CETIV-"* -- --r-Liasm*4'*A„1 :5 co
~ -0 mg

Ockx i . ./. .Ill

SE
LAJ
CO

N
Scale : 1" = 2000 feet Zk

1. The above map depictz, the Rincon # 1 mining claim, which is located In Section (s)

A rl p
 

9 1. 
3 n

35 , mwnsmp /0 41 ,Range f _L~, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

% OCAVCCI County, Arizona
, 2.-Ae type of Jmer andlocation monumerds used am as fo#ows: 4/ x q §1)51-5

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFIOOn

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizons Department of Mines & Mineral Re:ources and may bo reproduced.
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B.L.M. 
AT 

FFICE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -O -cr
30

NOTICE ISHEREBY GIVEN thatthe fmdrailf.6 ff~,¢12 HIM O 20 8 r,7m 0Dato Zlode mining daim has been located S*Amp X <
by Dennis bleal i Ll rr:/ Zkxre.l whose current mailing Sg
address Is Eaboi /082 N j

Ennio J -Te>466 -25 126 00

The general course of this claim Is W Or+1 +0 ~nlxt|n and It Is situated In 96]lufs(\
County, Arizona. ThisdaimIs 6566 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately &00 feet In a

Eces#F<14 direction tothe Ellar*edknd line and  l.SOC> feet in a .3*U 4$1 direiuion to the
-Seu~ L~)/CSt end line. This dairn Is marked by six monuments, one at each c6mer and one at the center of each

end line of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is skuated within Section -35, Township L 6

14 , Range 5 IJ.. Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions CD
of the foHowIng quarter section (s), section (8), Township (s) and Range (51 146~·Ark JC52 --92<er-*€ c &- jecrRon .55 1 /6 AJ. -9 (J, 1-IJ

c.f-

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
0

The locality of this claim with reference to 9ome natural obJect or permanent monument and additional information crl
(if any) concerning its locality areasfollows: Corner 1.,5 #te Clal rvi #larkeK-
ati:U- Bt:rllai;rat CArner~ +Iam 660 -54, E-ce%+ to tke B.E.
comeri tnen l56:© Et flut•lvt)*Me at. co er--1-ken WIA+-to eae .50(kt\*025+ C.65-vaqh +Ren LSOO F--4- ~-6 +Re C WiK warker:DATED AND POSTED on the ground this OU day Ot r-90 , 20

' LOCATOR (m_ 3425&5i,4 5262,«1014=:,5'- ~0<(f

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode)S) Placer ( )

1 mile I

c...n*-»mn.cany<,C
00"~#d.lil)...."P *% 2--

, HE =1
\U Pki Wi

>
N

1 
m

ile -- r© co
- CO --1

R
EC

EIVED

- /=Fi ,-3 0 b

PHOENIX. AZ M71 0
/4-2 ** 41
\*S

t, I 00 m
25

0

N 
;*3Scale : 1" = 2000 feet ZA

1. The above map depicts the 'laYCLAS (fl~) Ae mining claim, which is located in Section (s) LJ.J

, Township /6 W , Range -55 L~3 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, C-n

~' Jcxf~)Ce. County, Arizona.
2 Thetype of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Li x 4 Er*-s.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFI ()On

Revised July 2005
Fhis form is available from the Arizona Department or Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM N
1--

..Cr. :.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the *Encrii l_ey-le BLM I ~ i , 17
Date ED i -·- 1 & 7-1lode mining claim has been located Stamp 5.2 1V , C)

--

by De,in\'5 N eCL j Lcirr,4 21·lorT*hose current mailing 3.< C, -
CO . 1-1 EY
-[J ramaddress is 80, -60% 20 52_ > .70
-- 7S An \ s fl-e ><ci-5 7,51 -2 6 .. 77
U.1 3

/ 1 CX) - 1 -7-1The general course of this dalm Is IA-025 t- to LAJ~:St and it is situated in ~/Cl-UQ~CCI l
County, Arizona. This claim is /560 feetin length and A<=)6 feet inwidth. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 606> feet ina

b~j ex-l-ke r\ ~ direction to the Id., 66 end line and /, SCh feet in a 67-5-ter-t¥ direction to the
Se>U.1-kee257- end line. This daim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

end Une of the claim.
The location monument o~ which this notice is posted is situated within Section

N , Range 5 1,3 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) klonteci.3 +
9, A.ct r fer of S ec*(04 -3 Lf 110 /4 5 66.

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality areasfollows: C.crner 1.1<~ -tke Clcii,n (IAOrteer c.: t- 4,~C
50»Jiubes» (10%-Aer, -1-Un 606 4 dc>u-4\. 3- t\~e MAnttle*
corncr -4€-4 [5(EIDA E--a<tte> tt\'1 N on\xeci At Comer, -t}Ae-nSOL«k #-0 BAe ·52- clc> .ncr +U-vi LUCS-t -to -Z>c«.~~4est- 6.11(Lity\. (Yl_ar-(,0:EDATED AND POSTED on the ground this 33 day ~2~~2-*~:t,
LOCATOR (

- .- 4-7 LE)
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizoill Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode 0f Placer ( )

4 1 mile I

1-*»**t
A Qffglear=N

- -ti=/ 377;1.'

1 
m

ile

PHOENIX.

1614 JAN 28 P

B.L.I.AZ STATE OFFICE
RECEIVED33<
 

4

9-1
-56 SE W

00

A 14 0 4 2 6 3 9 bN
Scale : 1" = 2000 feet LA

1. The above map depicts the ELncon L--C>rte mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

3¥ , Township /0 N ,Range 5 (3 0 Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Ya.Jafc.\ County, Arizona.
2 The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4 x 4 Past.5.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFI ()0:1

Revised July 2005

l'his form is available from the Arizona Department or Mines & Mineral Resources and may be rcproduced.



RUN TIME: 04:56 PM RUN DATE: 02/12/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 010ON 005OW

Section = 034,035,999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 2

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



--



RUN TIME: 04:56 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/12/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 034422
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 005OW Sect Bur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 EXPIRED 035 ALIQ E2;

Serial Number: AZA 035908
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 PENDING 035 AUQ W2NW;



TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

1 1 ! 1 1 1 1 14 2088 3 2121 2 2113 i 2/4 4 2097 3 20·89 2 20,83 120.72 4 2067 |3 20,55 12 20.45 4 2033 4 2035 |3 2049 ~2 20.63 ' 1 2077 4 2087 ~3 2092 ~ 2 2098 ~1 2103 4 2104 3 2084 2 204: 1 1988
1 - _ 1 _L_ 1 - _1 _L _L 1 1 1 _ _1_ 1- 1 1 I r

5 3923 fi 96
D/.

6 5 4 3 2 1 INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
RE.... ORIGiNAL SURVEY

1/*074 .4310 TRACT NOT I SEC .VISION

D/C AN F
(**, U«y.)/ lili 02-88-00.4

1114280 1008482 J052699
9/0 AU Mt'n 0/C .' * . 6/25/5. D/C AH Msn

\139.33

m£0974 V I -IN \ I . »- \:J

2 3939

1045Mt D/C 1091/7 ms/9/>7 '3 L
./. An M. D/C Au Nip'~ 9/C AN Min

.\'

8 3 10 11 12 -4'
3 3945 0I QI, 84 & ~

/ 97 Leosatt' 1 FOR ORDERS AFFECING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
I -/0.. & lillie IM' 6. 95-0.39 ll UNICEN71RED LANDS I,YHORAI4 FOR CLASSW/CADON.D/C 02-93-OlD **. r--*././. f... ./ MINERALS WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
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